## **CONTRACT**

210506

## **Ordinance Fact Sheet**

Brief Title	Approval Deadline	Reason	
Project No. 62210534 -	Routine	To authorize	execution of a Construction Contract
Repave Economy Lot C at KCI Airport	Ttodaiio	10 441101120	oxecution of a concinuous of continuous
Allport			
Details		Roles and Responsibilities	
Reason for Contract		Sponsor	
Authorizing a \$2,358,647.00 contract with Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC for the Repave Economy Lot C at KCI Airport; authorizing a maximum expenditure of \$2,594,512.00.			Aviation Department
		Department	
		or Programs Affected	Aviation Department
		Recommended	Aviation Department
		Awardee	Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC
		Contract	
		Compliance	
		Certification Obtained?	No XX Yes
		Opponents	Groups or Individuals
Discussion  Project Justification  Economy Lot C needs to be maintained in order to extend the life of the pavement.		Орронопко	Groupe of marriagaic
			None known
			Reason for Opposition
Project Description This project includes 1,200 LF of curb and gutter removal and replacement; 149,000 SY 2" cold milling; 17,600 tons of asphalt; 4,200 SY of concrete sidewalk removal and 4,000 SY concrete sidewalk replacement; new signage and pavement markings; parking lot lighting replacement with LED fixtures.			
		Responsibilities	Design Engineering:
			SK Design Group, Inc.
			Inspections: SK Design Group, Inc.
			SK Design Group, Inc.
Solicitation This Project was advertised in accordance with the City's requirements.			Construction or Project Management:
			SK Design Group, Inc.
Human Balatiana Annuaval			Service Monitoring: SK Design Group, Inc.
Human Relations Approval Contract information was submitted to the Human Relations Department for review and determination.			SK Design Group, Inc.
		Policy/Program	Impact
See docket memo attached.		Policy or Program	
The following Goals are approve	red for this project:	Emphasis	
11% MBE	ed for this project.	Change	XX No Yes
11% WBE			
Fairness in Construction Boa	ard	Operational	
There is no appeal on this contract pending before the		Impact	
Fairness in Construction Board		Assessment	
		J [	

(Continued on next page)

**Details Finances** City's Estimate \$ 3,483,842 of Cost Is it good for the children? Bid or Lowest Contract This airport improvement is important to the economic \$ 2,358,647 Proposal Data vitality of this region and its future, the children. Cost Submitted No .of Proposals Considered How will this contribute to a sustainable Kansas Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submitted City? Rehabilitation of the existing infrastructure represents a highly sustainable investment for the City of Kansas City, Missouri compared to the cost to construct new Other Bidders or **Contract Costs** pavements at Kansas City International Airport Contractors Considered Submitted 2,962,810 ldeker, Inc. Fund Sources Capital Improvement Program and Appropriation Account Codes 22-8300-627270-611060-B-62210534 For This Contract Kansas City Airports Fund Source of Future Operating Funds Maximum Amount of Proposed Contract \$ 2,358,647.00 Amount of \$ Contingency 235,865.00 **Estimated Duration of Contract:** Engineering & Administration \$ Fact Sheet Prepared by: 5/7/2021 TOTAL \$ 2,594,512.00 Date: Mallie Koehler **Council Committee Actions** 5/7/2021 Reviewed by: Date: Do Pass J. Jade Liska

Do Pass (as amended)

Committee Sub.

W/o Recommendation

Do Not Pass

Deputy Director of Aviation, Planning & Engineering

62210534

Reference Numbers: